E: ms.marinerenewables@gov.scot



[Redacted] C/O Shepherd And Wedderburn LLP Octagon Point 5 Cheapside London EC2V 6AA

04 July 2023

[Redacted]

THE ELECTRICITY ACT 1989 The Electricity Works (Environmental Impact Assessment) (Scotland) Regulations 2017

MARINE (SCOTLAND) ACT 2010

MARINE AND COASTAL ACCESS ACT 2009 The Marine Works (Environmental Impact Assessment) Regulations 2007

Moray Offshore Renewables Limited (Telford Offshore Wind Farm, Stevenson Offshore Wind Farm and MacColl Offshore Wind Farm formally known as Moray Offshore Renewables Limited ("MORL"), now Moray Offshore Windfarm (East) Limited ("Moray East")

Section 36 Consent (as varied) - condition 26 Offshore Transmission Infrastructure Marine Licence - condition 3.2.1.1 Offshore Substation Platforms Marine Licence – condition 3.2.1.1

PROJECT ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING PROGRAMME

I refer to your correspondence dated 07 March 2023 in which Moray East submitted the revised Project Environmental Monitoring Programme ("PEMP") for the wind farm assets, and the revised PEMP for the offshore transmission assets.

The PEMP received approval from the Marine Directorate Licensing Operations Team ("MD-LOT") on behalf of the Scottish Ministers in a letter dated 02 November 2018.

INVESTORS IN PEOPLE We invest in people Silver





MD-LOT has consulted with Nature Scot, Royal Society for the Protection of Birds (Scotland), Whale and Dolphin Conservation and the Fisheries Management Scotland on the PEMPs and a separate consultation with Moray Firth Renewables Advisory Group was carried out by Moray East.

Following consultation, Moray East submitted final versions of the revised plans dated 22 June 2023 for approval.

MD-LOT on behalf of the Scottish Ministers approve the PEMPs dated June 2023.

Any further updates or amendments made to the PEMPs, including any amendments to its appendices, must be submitted to the Scottish Ministers by Moray East, in writing for written approval prior to the planned implementation of the proposed amendments or updates.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing by the Scottish Ministers, all activities must proceed in accordance with the approved PEMPs.

Yours sincerely

[Redacted] Marine Directorate Licensing Operations Team



